HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-06-372 Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a professional services contract with Haines Animal Rescue Kennel to provide animal control services during FY13 for an amount not to exceed \$47,340.

WHEREAS, Haines Borough Code 6.08.060 requires that "[t]he manager shall appoint an animal control officer or firm whose duties shall be to enforce the provisions of this title. The borough shall provide an animal shelter where dogs may be impounded. In the absence of an animal control officer or firm contracted to enforce the animal control regulations, or if the assembly determines that additional personnel are necessary, the manager may appoint someone on a temporary basis to fulfill the animal control officer's duties."; and

WHEREAS, Haines Borough has contracted with Haines Animal Rescue Kennel (HARK) since 2003 and the recent contract expires 6/30/12; and

WHEREAS, funding for animal control services is budgeted annually and \$47,340 is in the adopted FY13 budget for this purpose,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into a professional services contract with Haines Animal Rescue Kennel to provide animal control services during FY13 for an amount not to exceed \$47,340.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on the 26th day of June, 2012.

Stephanie Scott, Mayor

Attest: ulie Cozzi, MMC, Boroug

BOROUGH CORPOR. SEAL OCTOBER 17 2002 Ð ATEOFA